
 

Calendar of meetings.  

• To be held in the Oriel Room, St. Ricarius Church Main Street Aberford. 

• All meetings are open to the public 

• *The Annual Parish Meeting is a meeting of the parish electorate, it is held 

between 01 March and 01 June (LGA 1972 Schedule 12 Paragraph 14). 

• ** The Annual Meeting of the Council is held on any day in May, except in 

election year when it is held between the fourth and the eighteenth day 

(inclusive), after the election (LGA 1972 Schedule 12 Paragraph 7). 

Time Day Date Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 16th April 2024 Annual Parish Meeting 

7.30pm Tuesday 16th April 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 21st May 2024 Annual Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 18th June 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 16th July 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 20th August 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 17th September 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 15th October 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 19th November 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 17th December 2024 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 21st January 2025 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 18th February 2025 Parish Council Meeting 

7.00pm Tuesday 18th March 2025 Parish Council Meeting 

 

 


